
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1756

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2022


ROBs/ RUBs in CHHATTISGARH


†1756. SHRI SANTOSH PANDEY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of Rail Over Bridges (ROBs)/ Rail Under Bridges

(RUBs) under construction in Chhattisgarh;

(b) whether the Ministry has received any proposal for construction of

ROB/RUB at Gauri Nagar railway crossing in Rajnandgaon; and

(c)   if so, the likely date of commencement of the construction of the

said  bridge?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a): 51 Road Over Bridges (ROBs) and 55 Road Under Bridges (RUBs)

are under construction in Chhattisgarh.


(b) & (c): RUB at Gauri Nagar railway crossing in Rajnandgaon has been sanctioned. Tender has been invited and physical work will commence after finalization of the tenders.

*****

